should be more sympathetic to her and to adjust her duties as per her 

convenience, considering her ill health and given 21(twenty one) years of 

service to the school.  

7. It also came to the notice of the Court that the Managing 

Committee of the school deducted Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five 

thousand) only from the salary of the petitioner on the ground that since 

she has not joined the school, a substituted teacher has been appointed in 

her place, which is highly improper. 

8. I hereby direct the Managing Committee of the school to allow the